



2026:CGHC:19064

## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

## Order Sheet

**Cont. Case (C) No. 656 of 2022****Ashok Agrawal Vs. Shri Sourabh Kumar & another**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| <b>08.07.2022</b> | <p>Shri JK Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays that the matter may be taken up after 10 days enabling him to make necessary correction so far as respondents are concerned.</p> <p>As prayed, list after 10 days.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(P. Sam Koshy)<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Inder             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |