



2026:CGHC:19064

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Cont. Case (C)No.656 of 2022**Ashok Agrawal Vs. Shri Saurabh Kumar**

03.07.2023	Shri JK Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner. Heard on application for condonation of delay in payment of PF. On due consideration, the application stands allowed. Registry is directed to proceed further and notices be issued to the respondents and the matter be listed after four weeks. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge

Inder