



2026:CGHC:19064



2026:CGHC:19064

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 656 of 2022

- Ashok Agrawal S/o Late Shiv Kumar Agrawal Aged About 54 Years R/o Radhakrishna Chowk, Village Raveli, Post Parsada, Tehsil Abhanpur, Dist. Raipur (C.G.)

... Petitioner(s)

versus

- Shri Saurabh Kumar Collector, Raipur, Distt. Raipur (C.G.)
- Shri Pawan Singh Thakur Tahsildar, Abhanpur, Dist. Raipur (C.G.)

... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner : None present.
For Respondents : None present.

Hon'ble Smt Justice Rajani Dubey
Order on Board

25.04.2026

- When the matter was listed on 17.04.2026, no one appeared on behalf of the petitioner. Today also when the matter is called for hearing, no one appears on behalf of the petitioner. Therefore, this Court has left with no other option except to dismiss the instant petition for want of prosecution.
- The petition is accordingly dismissed for want of prosecution.

Sd/-

(Rajani Dubey)
JUDGE